2TLC010007L0201 ABB Jokab Safety - 170209
 JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Nice to know
 A JSHD4-X-YY consists of a JSHD4-X top part and a YY bottom part.
For ex, a JSHD4-2-AK can be replaced by a JSHD4-2 top part and an AK bottom part.
 When ordered separately, the two parts are easy to assemble.
- Mechanically, there is one protection film (on the seal) to be taken away and 4 screws.
- Electrically,

should be long enough for connection.
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
2TLA020003R5400 HK-T2 Cable Reel 12-ways 12m No replacement
2TLJ020002R0000 JSHD4 3-pos dev. w. Aux. PB:
2TLA019995R4800
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-2-AK Enabling switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Please note that the top and front buttons share one pin
on the newer model, and were independent on the older
model. Check the connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R0100 JSHD4D 3-pos dev. w. aux. pb
2TLA019995R5400
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-4-AK Enabling switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Note that the top and front buttons share one pin on the
newer model, and were independent on the older model.
Check the connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R0200 JSHD4H2A 2TLA020002R0200
JSHD4H2A 3-pos device external
Mounting. 6x150mm leads.
2TLJ020002R0300 JSHD4E 3-pos dev. w. Aux. Pb
2TLA019995R5700
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-5-AK Enabling switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older an
newer models and the pinout is not the same. Check the
connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R0400 JSHD4F 3-pos dev. no aux pb:
2TLA019995R5100
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-3-AK Enabling switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Please note that the top and front buttons share one pin
on the newer model, and were independent on the older
model. The LEDs are not connected in the same way either.
Check the connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R0500 JSHD4H1 Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R0700 JSHD4S2 Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R0800 JSHD4FJ 3-pos dev. with cable Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R0900
JSHD4EL Enabling device with
10m cable w
2TLA019995R4000
and
2TLA020003R5500
JSHD4-5-AH Enabling Switch
and
10 m of HKC12 12x0.25 Cable
1/ JSHD4-5-AH has 2 LEDS and JSHD4EL has none.
2/ The top button has a common with the safety buttons in

2TLC010007L0201 Page 1 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
2TLJ020002R1700
JSHD4FE Enabling dev. without
led´s or b
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R1800
JSHD4FN 3-pos device spiral
cable 1,6m
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R1900 JSHD4H2 2 pos switch Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R2000
JSHD4MB Enabling dev. without
led´s or b
2TLA020006R2200
JSHD4-2 Top part, 2 buttons, LED,
Anti-tamper tape
1/ JSHD4-2 has 2 LEDs and JSHD4MC has none.
2/ JSHD4-2 is equipped with a Molex connector. The leads
can easily be cut in order to remove it.
2TLJ020002R2100
JSHD4DB Enabling dev. without
led´s or b
2TLA020006R2400
JSHD4-4 Top part, Front button, LED,
Anti-tamper tape
JSHD4-4 is equipped with a Molex connector. The leads
can easily be cut in order to remove it.
2TLJ020002R2200
JSHD4EB Enabling dev. without
led´s or b
2TLA020006R2500
JSHD4-5 Top part, Top button, LED,
Anti-tamper tape
1/ JSHD4EB has no diods and JSHD4-5 has one green and
one red.
2/ JSHD4-5 is equipped with a Molex connector. The leads
can easily be cut in order to remove it.
2TLJ020002R2300 JSHD4EF Enabling device
2TLA019995R4200
and
2TLA020003R5500
JSHD4-5-AJ Enabling Switch
and
10 m of HKC12 12x0.25 Cable
The JSHD4-5-AH can be another solution, instead of the
AJ. The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older
an newer models and the pinout is not the same. Check the
connection.
2TLJ020002R2400
JSHD4FH Enabling dev. No
base contact. S
2TLA020006R2300
JSHD4-3 Top part, LED, Anti-tamper
tape
JSHD4-3 is equipped with a Molex connector. The leads
can easily be cut in order to remove it.
2TLJ020002R2500
JSHD4FG Enabling dev. Special
wiring
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R2600 JSHD4FF Enabling dev. Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R2700
JSHD4DC 3-pos dev. w. Aux.
PB
2TLA019995R5400
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-4-AK Enabling switch

2TLC010007L0201 Page 2 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
2TLJ020002R3700
JSHD4XN 3-pos dev.  Ex
approv.
Please contact your local support.
A black top part is a must
for better cold and moisture
resistance.
2TLA019995R0610
and
2TLA020005R1800
and
Other supplier
JSHD4-2 Black LED Anti-tamp tape
and
JSHD4 Bottom part AJ Cable
Gland+PCB-16
and
20 m cable withstanding cold
1/ The proposed solution has both top and front buttons
when JSHD4FK has no extra buttons.
2/ The AH bottom can be another solution instead of the AJ.
3/ The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older an
newer models. Check the connection.
4/ Top and bottom parts have to be assembled by the user:
one connector and 4 screws.
The black top part is not a
must.
2TLA019995R2200
and
2TLA020003R5500
JSHD4-3-AJ Enabling Switch
and
20 m of HKC12 12x0.25 Cable
1/ The JSHD4-3-AH can be another solution instead of
JSHD4-3-AJ.
2/ The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older
and newer models. Check the connection.
3/ The HKC12 cable is not especially adapted to very cold
temperatures.
2TLJ020002R4000
JSHD4DD 3-pos device Spiral
cable 3,2m
2TLA019995R3000
and
Other supplier
JSHD4-4-AH Enabling Switch
and
special cable
1/ Another solution can be JSHD4-4-AK and HK32S4
(Spiral Cable 12-ways 3.2m). Note that JSHD4DA spiral
cable is 3.5 m when stretched.
2/ The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older
and newer models. Check the connection.
2TLJ020002R4100 JSHD4MD 3-pos device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R4200
JSHD4FM Enabling device No
base plate or
2TLA020006R2300
JSHD4-3 Top part, LED, Anti-tamper
tape
1/ JSHD4FM has one green and one yellow LED, JSHD4-3
has one green and one red LED.
2/ JSHD4-3 is equipped with a Molex connector. The leads

2TLC010007L0201 Page 3 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
A black top part is a must
for better cold and moisture
resistance.
2TLA020006R2201
and
2TLA020005R1800
and
2TLA020205R6300
and
Other supplier
JSHD4-2 Black LED Anti-tamp tape
and
JSHD4 Bottom part AJ Cable
Gland+PCB-16
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
and
20 m cable withstanding cold
1/ AH bottom part can be another solution, instead of the
AJ.
2/ The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older an
newer models and the pinout is not the same. Check the
connection.
3/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
4/ Top and bottom parts have to be assembled by the user:
one connector and 4 screws.
The black top part is not a
must.
2TLA019995R4200
and
2TLA020205R6300
and
2TLA020003R5500
JSHD4-5-AJ Enabling Switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
and
20 m of HKC12 12x0.25 Cable
1/ The JSHD4-5-AH can be another solution, instead of the
AJ.
2/ The LEDs are not connected in the same way in older an
newer models and the pinout is not the same. Check the
connection.
3/ The HKC12 cable is not especially adapted to very cold
temperatures.
4/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R5500 JSHD4XB 3-pos device Ex, 10m Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R5600 JSHD4FB  Enabling device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R5700 JSHD4MJ  Enabling device
JSHD4-2 can be a replacement but it has a different Molex
connector than JSHD4MJ.
2TLJ020002R5800
JSHD4FS 3-pos device 10m
cable
2TLA019995R2000
and
2TLA020003R5500
JSHD4-3-AH Enabling Switch
and
10 m of HKC12 (12x0.25 Cable)
The LEDs are not connnected in the same way in older and
newer models. Check the connection.
2TLJ020002R5900 JSHD4MK Enabling device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R6000 JSHD4DH 2TLA020006R2400
JSHD4-4 Top part, Front button, LED,

2TLC010007L0201 Page 4 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
2TLJ020002R6800 JSHD4MR 3-pos.dev. 10m cable
2TLA019995R0800
and
2TLA020003R5500
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-2-AH Enabling Switch
and
10 m of HKC12 (12x0.25 Cable)
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Note that the top and front buttons share one pin on the
newer model, and were independent on the older mode and
that the LEDs are not connnected in the same way in older
and newer models. Check the connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R6900 JSHD4XE Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R7000 JSHD4-V2 Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R7100 JSHD4-V1 Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R7300 JSHD4DP Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020002R7400 JSHD4MZ 3-pos. device for PLC
2TLA019995R0200
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-2-AB Enabling Switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Note that the top and front buttons share one pin on the
newer model, and were independent on the older model and
that the LEDs are not connnected in the same way in older
and newer models. Check the connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R7500 JSHD4MS Please contact your local support.
A black top part is a must
for better cold and moisture
resistance.
2TLA020006R2201

2TLC010007L0201 Page 5 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
2TLJ020002R9100
JSHD4MV 3-pos device Spiral
cable 6m
2TLA019995R0800
and
other supplier
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-2-AH Enabling Switch
and
6 m spiral cable
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Another solution can be JSHD4-2-AK and HK60S4
(Spiral Cable 12-ways 6m with Cannon connector) and the
JSM50G.
2/ Note that the top and front buttons share one pin on the
newer model, and were independent on the older model and
that the LEDs are not connnected in the same way in older
and newer models. Check the connection.
3/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
2TLJ020002R9200
JSHD4FT 3-pos.dev. pot
10kOhm
No replacement
2TLJ020002R9300
JSHD4EK 3-pos dev. 6 m cable
and pushbut
2TLA019995R4000
and
other supplier
JSHD4-5-AH Enabling Switch
and
Spiral cable
The LEDs are not connnected in the same way in older and
newer models. Check the connection.
2TLJ020002R9400
JSHD4P Enabling device with
extra pushbu
2TLA019995R0200
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-2-AB Enabling Switch
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ JSHD4-2-AB has 2 LEDs and JSHD4P had none. If pin K
is not connected with JSHD4-2-AB, the two LEDs will not

2TLC010007L0201 Page 6 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
2TLJ020003R1000 JSHK5-E Extension cable 5m No replacement
JSHK5-E is a 5 m cable with male and female Cannon
connectors, intended to be used between the JSHD4 and a
HK cable.
We have HKC12 cable (per meter) and JSHK0 female
connector but no male connector for cable that fits with the
female connector on the HK cables.
2TLJ020003R1100 JSHK10-K cable for JSHD4K 2TLA020003R4800 HK10 Cable 10m with connector
2TLJ020003R1200
JSHK5-E1 cabinett cable 5m for
JSHD4 (ma
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R1300 15 m cable for 3-pos.device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R2000
JSHK16S Spiral cable 1,6m
max. with plug
2TLJ020003R2100
JSHK20S Spiral cable 2,0m
max. with plug
2TLA020003R5100 HK20S4 Spiral Cable 12-ways 2.0m HK20S4 has 12 leads instead of 8 leads for JSHK20S.
2TLJ020003R2200
JSHK28S Spiral cable 2,8m
max. with plug
2TLA020003R5200 HK32S4 Spiral Cable 12-ways 3.2m
HK32S4 is longer than JSHK28S and has 12 leads instead
of 8 leads for JSHK28S
2TLJ020003R2300
JSHK32S Spiral cable 3,2m
max. with plug
2TLA020003R5200 HK32S4 Spiral Cable 12-ways 3.2m HK32S4 has 12 leads instead of 8 leads for JSHK32S
2TLJ020003R2400
JSHK40S Spiral cable 4,0m
max. with plug
2TLA020003R3500 HK40S4 Spiral Cable 12-ways 4m HK40S4 has 12 leads instead of 8 leads for JSHK40S
2TLJ020003R2500
JSHK60S Spiral cable 6,0m
max. with plug
2TLA020003R5300 HK80S4 Spiral Cable 12-ways 8.0m HK80S4 is 2 meter longer than JSHK60S
2TLJ020003R2600
JSHK80S Spiral cable 8,0m
max. with plug
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R2700 Spiral cable spec.no:3 12x0,25 Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R2800
JSHK10P 10m PUR kabel, rak
10x0,25mm2, g
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R2900
JSHK10U 10m PUR-kabel, rak
8x025mm2 Svar
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R3000
JSHK-T1 Cable reel for JSHD4
w 12m cable
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R3100
JSHK60S30 Spiral cable 6,0m
with plug, e
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R3200
JSHK60SE Splice spiralcable
6m
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R3300 JSHK10-E splice cable f + m Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R3400 JSHK80SE splice spir.cable 8m Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R4500 JSHK1-E1 cabinett cable 1,5m Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020003R4600 JSHK10-E1 cabinett cable 10m Please contact your local support.

2TLC010007L0201 Page 7 of 10
ABB Jokab Safety - JSHD4 - From Jokab models to ABB models
Order code Catalog Description Condition
Comments
If not empty, the replacement is not 100% equivalent.
Replaced by
2TLJ020006R0500 JSHD4PH Enabling device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R0600 JSHD4DJ Enabling device 2TLA020006R2400
JSHD4-4 Top part, Front button, LED,
Anti-tamper tape
1/ JSHD4DJ has two green diods and JSHD4-4 has one
green and one red LED.
2/ JSHD4-4 is equipped with a Molex connector. The leads
can easily be cut in order to remove it.
2TLJ020006R0700 JSHD4PK Enabling device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R0800 JSHD4XM Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R0900 JSHD4VD Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R1000 JSHD4PM Enabling device No replacement
JSHD4PM is equipped with a potentiometer. No new model
has one.
Without the potentiometer, the closest model would be
JSHD4-2-AB but check the connection (LEDs, extra buttons
and pinout).
2TLJ020006R1200 JSHD4PL
2TLA019995R0610
and
2TLA020005R1900
and
2TLA020205R6300
JSHD4-2 Black LED Anti-tamp tape
and
JSHD4 Bottom part AK Cannon
connector
and
JSM50G Bracket for key switches
1/ Please note that the top and front buttons share one pin
on the newer model, and were independent on the older
model and that the LEDs are not connected in the same
way in older and newer models. Check the connection.
2/ Check whether the metal bottom plate JSM50G is
necessary.
3/ Top and bottom parts have to be assembled by the user:
one connector and 4 screws.
2TLJ020006R3000
JSHD4FA 3-pos. device PLC
spiral cable 1
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R3100
JSHD4FA 3-pos. device PLC
spiral cable 2
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R3200
JSHD4FA 3-pos. device PLC
spiral cable 3
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R3300
JSHD4FA 3-pos. device PLC
spiral cable 4
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R3400
JSHD4FA 3-pos. device PLC
spiral cable 6
Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R3500 JSHD4FA Enabling device Please contact your local support.
2TLJ020006R3600
JSHD4FL 3-pos dev. no aux.pb
spiral cabl
Please contact your local support.